HAT DRILLING
12371 KS HWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS 66056
LICENSE # 33734

Carter #V-28
API #15-121-30261-00-00
SPUD DATE 04-25-14

Footage Formation Thickness Set 20° of 8 5/8”

2 Topsoil 2 TD 442

7 clay 5 Ran 437’ of 4 1/2 on 04-28-14
28 shale 21

31 lime 3

58 shale 27

61 lime 3

73 shale 12

87 lime 14

98 shale 11

130 lime 32

137 shale 7

174 lime 37

322 shale 148

329 oil sand 7 little bleed, good odor
333 lime 4

339 oil sand 6 good bleed, good odor
365 shale 26

373 lime 8

379 shale 6

387 lime 8

393 shale 6

400 lime 7

416 shale 16

422 lime 6

425 shale 3

442 lime 17
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